

# KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

**ESTD: 1999** 

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123

### KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA IQAC

NOTICE (Online Meeting)

Date: 10.11.20

A meeting of the IQAC is convened on 19.11.20 at 12 noon to discuss the following:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 15.05.20
- 2. Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit
- 3. Gender audit by ICC
- 4. CAS of eligible teachers
- 5 Misc

All members are requested to attend the meeting.

Zoom / Google Meet link will be shared.

Principal

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya Principal

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya Kalyani, Nadia, (W.B.) Coordinator IQAC

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Kalyani Mahavidyalaya



## KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

**ESTD: 1999** 

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123



Minutes of Proceedings of IQAC Meeting Dated 19.11.20 [Convened vide Notice Dt. 10.11.20]

Time: 12 noon

Quorum was found. The meeting started after the Principal Madam took chair. Agenda-wise discussion started.

1. Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 15.05.20

Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 15.05.20 was read and confirmed.

2. Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit

Noted that initiatives of Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit have been taken by the IQAC. Previous Certificates of Energy, Environment and Green Audit were documented.

3. Gender audit by ICC

Noted that initiatives of Gender Audit have been taken by the IQAC in collaboration with the ICC. Previous Certificates were documented.

4. CAS of eligible teachers

Documents submitted by eligible teachers under CAS were documented, Resolved that the documents would be examined and forwarded to the Principal Madam.

Career Advancement of following faculties is noted:

NAME	DEPARTMENT	PROMOTION DUE ON	STAGE	
Dr. Sudeshna Paul	Sociology	19.09.20	3 to 4	
Dr. Bubly Sarkar	Education	11.09.20	1 to 2	

#### 5. Misc

No discussion.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the chair,

2/11/20

Contismed

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya Kalyani, Nadia, (W.B.)



## KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

**ESTD: 1999** 

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123

### KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA IQAC

#### NOTICE

Date: 17.01.21

An online meeting of the IQAC is convened on 24.01.21 at 3 pm to discuss the following:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 10.11.20
- 2. Online class report
- 3. Mentors' reports on Mentee
- 4. Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit
- 5. Gender audit by ICC
- Report on initiatives and conduct of various programmes on social, cultural and health awar:ness and Extension Activities in collaboration with the IQAC
- 7. Misc

Google meet / Zoom link will be shared.

All members are requested to attend the meeting.

Principal

Wan

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya Kalyani, Nadia, (W.B.) Coordinator IQAC Kalyani Mahavidyalaya

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)



## KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

**ESTD: 1999** 

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123

## Minutes of Proceedings of IQAC Meeting Dated 24.01.21

[Convened vide Notice Dt. 17.01.21]

Quorum was found. Agenda-wise discussion started.

## 1. Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 10.01.21

Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 10.01.21 was read and confirmed.

#### 2. Online class report

Reports received from the In-Charges of the Departments were discussed and documented. Resolved that teachers would be encouraged to maintain as much connection and communication with the students as possible.

### 3. Mentors' reports on Mentee

Mentors' reports on Mentee were discussed and documented.

### 4. Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit

Noted that initiatives of Green Audit, Energy audit and Environment audit have been taken by the IQAC. Previous Certificates of Energy, Environment and Green Audit were documented.

### 5. Gender audit by ICC

Noted that initiatives of Gender Audit have been taken by the IQAC in collaboration with the ICC.

Report on initiatives and conduct of various programmes on social, cultural and health awareness and Extension Activities in collaboration with the IQAC

Resolved that sustaining COVID19 awareness programmes, Poshan Programme, Aids Awareness Programme and Tree Plantation Programme will be organized in collaboration with the NSS and NCC.

#### 7. Misc

No discussion.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the chair.

25

Principal

Enlyani Muhavidyatava

Kalyani, Nadia, (W.D.)



## KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

ESTD: 1999

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123

# KALYANI MAHAYIDYALAYA

NOTICE for ONLINE MEETING

Date: 14.04.21

An Online meeting of the IQAC is convened on 21.04.21 at 3 pm to discuss the following:

- Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 24,01,21
- Report on programmes organized by the NSS and NCC in collaboration with the IQAC.
- 4. CAS of eligible teachers
- 5. Misc

Zoor1 / Google meet link will be shared.

All members are requested to attend the meeting.

Principal Kalyani Mahavidyalaya

Kalyani, Nadia, (W.B.)

IQAC Kalyani Mahavidyalaya

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Kalyani Mahavidyalaya



## KALYANI MAHAVIDYALAYA

**ESTD: 1999** 

(A Government Aided College, Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) City Centre Complex, P.O.-Kalyani, Dist.-Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741235.

E-mail: klymahavidyalaya@gmail.com; Website: kalyanimahavidyalaya.ac.in

AISHE Code: C-7123

## Minutes of Proceedings of IQAC Meeting Dated 21.04.21

[Convened vide Notice Dt. 14,04.21]

Quorum was found. The meeting started after the Principal Madam took chair. Agenda-wise discussion started.

1. Confirmation of Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 24.01.21

Minutes of Proceedings of the previous meeting Dt. 24.01.21 was read and confirmed.

### 2. Online Class Report

COVID-19 UGC advisory and "Online Class Checklist" were shared with all teachers on Whatsapp group. Teachers were requested to provide data in the checklist and update regularly.

3. Report on programmes organized by the NSS and NCC in collaboration with the IQAC

The following programmes of the NSS were noted and documented:

Poshan Programme
 NSS Unit, Kalyani Mahavidyalaya
 Aids Awareness Programme
 NSS Unit, Kalyani Mahavidyalaya
 04.04.2021

The following programme of the NCC was noted and documented:

SL No.	Name of the Programme	Date of Programme	Number of Participants
1.	COVID Awareness Campaign		All cadets (125)

### 4. CAS of eligible teachers

Documents submitted by eligible teachers under CAS were documented. Resolved that the documents would be examined and forwarded to the Principal Madam.

### 5. Misc

No discussion.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Qar 25/08/ 41

Continued

Kalyani Mahavidyalaya Kalyani, Nadia, (W.B.)